## HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MINUTES – AUGUST 28, 2023 MONDAY – 9:00 A.M. HARDIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE LARGE CONFERENCE ROOM

The Hardin County Board of Supervisors held their regular meeting at 9:00 AM on August 28, 2023, at the Hardin County Courthouse large conference room in Eldora, Iowa.

Board members in attendance were Lance Granzow and BJ Hoffman. Renee McClellan was absent.

Hoffman moved and Granzow seconded to approve the agenda. All Ayes. Motion passed.

Hoffman moved and Granzow seconded to approve the minutes of August 21, 2023. All Ayes. Motion passed.

Hoffman moved and Granzow seconded the motion to approve the claims for payment for August 28, 2023. All Ayes. Motion passed.

Hoffman moved and Granzow seconded the motion to table the consideration to approve Region 6 Housing Trust Fund Request for Fiscal Year 2024-2025 until the Board of Supervisors' meeting on September 11, 2023. All Ayes. Motion passed.

Hoffman moved and Granzow seconded the motion to table the consideration to approve Resolution 2023-29 to Approve the Region 6 Housing Trust Fund-Hardin County Cash Contribution until the Board of Supervisors' meeting on September 11, 2023. All Ayes. Motion passed.

Hoffman moved and Granzow seconded the motion to approve the change of status in the Treasurer's office for the resignation of Michelle Larson. All Ayes. Motion passed.

Other business: Hoffman reminded everyone that schools are in session and to watch corners with crops due to lower visibility. Engineer Roll updated the Board on the Alden bridge, road paving, and work on T Avenue.

There were no public comments.

Hoffman moved and Granzow seconded the motion to adjourn the meeting. All Ayes. Motion passed.

The meeting was adjourned at 9:10 a.m.

<u>/s/ Lance Granzow</u> Lance Granzow, Chair or Vice-Chair Board of Supervisors <u>/s/ Jolene Pieters</u> Jolene Pieters Hardin County Auditor